	FORM PTO-1595  FORM PTO-1595  PAT  To the Director of the Last Patent and Frademark Office:  O6/27/2012  PAT  103646266
1.	Name of conveying parties:  1. Stefan Sellschopp 2. Valentin Nicolescu 3. Helmut Krcmar
2.	Name and Address of receiving party: AUDI AG 85045 Ingolstadt Germany
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/999,479, filed December 16, 2010; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 2319.1015  Attention: Mark J. Henry 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card.  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

Mark J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162 Name of Person Signing

Signature

96/27/2012 AMULLINSD/ate/9020 12999479

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Revised April, 2011

8.

Attorney Docket No. 18369,0170,US0000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stefan Sellschopp, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Johann-Pfluegler-Str.8, 85221 Dachau, Federal Republic of Germany; Valentin Nicolescu, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Leopoldstr. 206/3504. 80804 Muenchen, Federal Republic of Germany; and Prof. Dr. Helmut Krcmar, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Frauenbergstr. 54, 85402 Kranzberg, Federal Republic of Germany have made a certain invention entitled Communication System and Method for Representing Information in a Communication for which we are about to make application for letters patent of the United States and America; and

WHEREAS, Audi AG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having its principal place of business in the City of Ingolstadt and the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stefan Sellschopp, Valentin Nicolescu and Prof. Dr. Helmut Kremar by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Audi AG, our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United States of America, executed by Stefan Sellschopp on the 28 day of March, 2011; Valentin Nicolescu on the 26 day of february, 2011 and Prof. Dr. Helmut Kremar on the day of February, 2011, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, and in and to any letters patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters

Attorney Docket No. 18369.0170.US0000

patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Audi AG, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, we hereby covenant and agree that we will and that our legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Audi AG, may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Audi AG, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Audi AG.

Executed this 28 day of March, 2011.

Stefan Sellschopp

Executed this 66 day of february, 2011.

Valentin Nicolescu

Executed this Mday of February, 2011.

Praf Dr Helmut Kromar